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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

B.—17a.

CLASS XXVI.—ROADS—continued.

Item.

1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1898

1899
1900

1901
1902

1903
1904
1905
1906
1907

1908
1909
1910
1911

1912
1913
1914

1915
1916

1917
1918

1919
1920
1921
1922

1923
1924

1925

1926
1927

1928
1929

1930, -

1931
1932

1933
1934
1935
1936

MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.

VOTE No. 100—continued.
Roabps, ETC.—Ccontinued.
Southland—continued.

Makarewa Bridge e Southland

Makarewa Bridge—Anderson’s ..

Makarewa Bridge—~Wallacetown ...

Makarewa Bush

Makarewa-Grove Bush

Makarewa—Hedgehope Flood- chan-
nel

Mataura Bridge (Riversdale-Wai-
kaia) (on account of £1,000)

Mataura River Bridge, Menzies's
Ferry (£1 for £1)

Mill and Flora Road

Mill Road-Makarewa, Block X.,
Sections 32 and 33

Millar’s Road

Mimihan~-Burke’s Hill

Mimihau-Waireikiki

Mokoreta, Block VIL

Mokoreta, Blocks VII. and IX.
(£1 for £1)

Mokoreta, Block XIV. .

Mokotua Creek Road and Bndge

Moturimu

Moturimu Improved-farm Settla-
ment

Murphy’s Road (£100, £1 for £1)

Myross Bush

Neil’s Road to termination of Sea-
ward Bush Railway

New River Ferry-bridge

New River Hundred, Blocks 111
and X.

New River Hundred Blocks

New River Hundred-Main North
Road (Sections 8 and 4, Block
III., to Ryal Bush leway-
statlon)

New River Hundred-Otakau (Sec-
tions 4 to 38, Block XVIL)

New River Hundred (Section 16,
Block XIX.)

Niagara Bridge Road (Block VIL),
VVa.lkawa

Norman’s Road, Oreti

North End County Road—Avenal

North Invercargill (Laird’s Street—
Watson's Road)

North Road-Invercargill

Ohai Stream Road

One-tree Point— Waimatua (£1
for £1)

Oreti Bridge, Dipton

Oreti Bridge-Hillend

Oreti River Stock-bridge

Otama Valley Road

Otamita River Footbridge (£1
for £1)

Otapiri Bridge (Dodd’s)

Otapiri Railway-station—Main Road

Otara—Haldane Post-office

Otatara

1901-2.

500
200
200
200

1,000
400

1,000

230
50

200
150
250
100

120
300

341
200
200

400
100

200
200
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