## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XXVI.—ROADS—continued.

Item.			1901–2.	
	MINISTER OF LANDS-con	ntinued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 100—continued.			
	ROADS, ETC.—continued.	•		
1000	Southland—continued.	Southland	300	
$\begin{array}{c} 1893 \\ 1894 \end{array}$			200	
1895	Makarewa Bridge-Anderson's Makarewa Bridge-Wallacetown	"	200	
1896		,,	200	
1897	Makarewa-Grove Bush	,,	250	
1898	Makarewa-Hedgehope Flood-chan-	,,	1 ,000	
1899	nel Mataura Bridge (Riversdale-Wai- kaia) (on account of £1,000)	,,	400	•
1900		,,	1 ,000	
	Ferry (£1 for £1)		000	
1901	Mill and Flora Road	,,	$\begin{bmatrix} 230 \\ 50 \end{bmatrix}$	
1902	Mill Road-Makarewa, Block X., Sections 32 and 33	,,	30	
1903	Millar's Road	,,	200	
1904	Mimihau-Burke's Hill	,,	150	
1905	Mimihau-Waireikiki	,,	250	
1906		,,	97	
1907	Mokoreta, Blocks VII. and IX.	, ,,	100	
1908	(£1 for £1) Mokoreta, Block XIV	,,	120	
1909		,,	300	
1910	Moturimu	,,	80	
1911	Moturimu Improved-farm Settle- ment	,,,	341	
1912	Murphy's Road (£100, £1 for £1)	,,	200	
1913	Myross Bush	,,	100	
1914	Neil's Road to termination of Sea- ward Bush Railway	,,	200	
1915	New River Ferry-bridge New River Hundred, Blocks III.	,,	400 100	
1916	and X.	"	100	
1917	New River Hundred Blocks	,,	200	
1918	New River Hundred-Main North Road (Sections 3 and 4, Block III., to Ryal Bush Railway- station)	,,	200	
1919	New River Hundred-Otakau (Sections 4 to 38, Block XVII.)	,,	100	
1920		"	, 100	
1921	Niagara Bridge Road (Block VII.), Waikawa	<b>&gt;&gt;</b>	100	
1922	Norman's Road, Oreti	,,	100	
1923	North End County Road-Avenal	"	100 150	
1924	North Invercargill (Laird's Street- Watson's Road)	**		
1925		, ,,	$\begin{bmatrix} 200 \\ 200 \end{bmatrix}$	
1926	Ohai Stream Road One - tree Point - Waimatua (£1	,,	200	
1927	One-tree Point-Waimatua (£1 for £1)	"		
1928	Oreti Bridge, Dipton	,,	1,200	•
1929	Oreti Bridge-Hillend	,,	600	
1930 1931	Oreti River Stock-bridge Otama Valley Road	"	200	
1931	Otamita River Footbridge (£1	",	50	
~~~	for £1)			
1933	Otapiri Bridge (Dodd's)	,,	150	
1934	Otapiri Railway-station-Main Road	,,	200 159	
1935		"	150	
1936	Otatara	,, '	,1	